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Statistical Report was compiled using statistical forms (found in the coaches manual and the SID manual) submitted by each schools. 
Schools not filing a report are not included. 

Click Here For Individual Stat Leaders 

Team Total Kills 

School Record G Kills 
Cedarville (Ohio) 45-10 186 2732 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 2643 
Columbia College 43-7 172 2593 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 2.505 
Mount Vernon Nazarene (Ohio) 31-18 172 2426 
Walsh (Ohio) 35-3 136 2335 
Olivet Nazarene (111.) 30-16 165 2330 
Indiana Wesleyan 34-10 167 2303 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 2296 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 2288 
Madonna University 38-5 141 2253 
Cornerstone University 39-9 162 2246 
Campbellsville (Ky.) 35-7 148 2235 
Viterbo (Wis.) 30-15 159 2198 
Taylor University 31-13 159 2181 
John Brown (Ark.) 21-20 153 2154 
California Baptist 32-8 132 2128 
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 27-14 148 2099 
Bellevue University 31-9 132 2077 
Berry (Ga.) 35-9 150 2075 
Tiffin (Ohio) 35-10 150 2061 
Bryan (Tenn.) 27-12 145 2059 
McKendree (111.) 26-17 154 2055 
Albertson (Idaho) 35-4 128 2044 
Union (Tenn.) 27-10 133 2042 
Dordt 28-11 142 2041 
Northwestern College 33-6 131 2030 
Wayland Baptist (Texas) 18-24 152 2023 
Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 22-13 130 2010 
Baker (Kan.) 20-20 137 2010 
Faulkner (Ala.) 20-26 158 2007 
University of Illinois at Springfield 21-23 152 2000 

Team Kills per Game 

School Record G Kills Errors Att K/G 
Walsh (Ohio) 35-3 136 2335 856 5475 17.17 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 2643 1049 7146 16.31 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 2505 962 6496 16.27 
California Baptist 32-8 132 2128 725 5006 16.12 
Madonna University 38-5 141 2253 653 5303 15.98 
Albertson (Idaho) 35-4 128 2044 741 5039 15.97 
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Dickinson State (N.D.) 28-11 124 1957 507 4392 15.78 
Bellevue University 31-9 132 2077 775 5498 15.73 
Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) 20-9 100 1563 552 4387 15.63 
Great Falls (Mont.) 21-8 97 1505 640 3709 15.52 
Northwestern College 33-6 131 2030 660 5598 15.5 
Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 22-13 130 2010 896 5667 15.46 
Biola (Calif.) 20-12 117 1808 699 4688 15.45 
Union {Tenn.) 27-10 133 2042 388 4803 15.35 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 2288 768 6581 15.15 
Campbellsville (Ky.) 35-7 148 2235 511 5862 15.1 
Carroll (Mont.) 22-10 106 1600 671 4498 15.09 
Columbia Colle e 43-7 172 2593 676 6654 15.08 

Team Hitting Percentage 

School Record G Kills Errors Att K/G Hit% 
Dordt 28-11 142 2041 835 1542 14.37 0.782 
Menlo College 19-8 89 1212 71 3229 13.62 0.353 
Union (Tenn.) 27-10 133 2042 388 4803 15.35 0.344 
Dickinson State (N.D.) 28-11 124 1957 507 4392 15.78 0.330 

University of Mobile 31-7 131 1812 537 4102 13.83 0.311 
Madonna University 38-5 141 2253 653 5303 15.98 0.302 
Campbellsville (Ky.) 35-7 148 2235 511 5862 15.1 0.294 
Columbia College 43-7 172 2593 676 6654 15.08 0.288 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 2296 539 6233 14.44 0.282 
California Baptist 32-8 132 2128 725 5006 16.12 0.280 
Black Hills State 20-10 102 1432 381 3764 14.04 0.279 
Cedarville (Ohio) 45-10 186 2732 791 7023 14.69 0.276 
Cornerstone University 39-9 162 2246 582 6114 13.86 0.272 
Walsh (Ohio) 35-3 136 2335 856 5475 17.17 0.270 
Baker (Kan.) 20-20 137 2010 663 5010 14.67 0.269 
Indiana Tech 28-9 129 1811 651 4383 14.04 0.265 
Bethany (Kan.) 10-16 97 1193 424 2957 12.3 0.260 
Albertson {Idaho) 35-4 128 2044 741 5039 15.97 0.259 
Texas Wesleyan 20-10 102 1464 507 3703 14.35 0.258 
Central Methodist (Mo.) 10-23 110 1161 588 2223 10.55 0.258 
Tiffin (Ohio) 35-10 150 2061 604 5731 13.74 0.254 
Indiana Wesleyan 34-10 167 2303 848 5749 13.79 0.253 

Team Total Aces 

School Record G Aces 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 428 
Union {Tenn.) 27-10 133 416 
Columbia College 43-7 172 415 
Cedarville (Ohio) 45-10 186 397 
Bethel (Tenn.) 15-22 146 396 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 383 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 375 
Indiana Wesleyan 34-10 167 355 
Faulkner (Ala.) 20-26 158 355 
Olivet Nazarene (111.) 30-16 165 354 
Texas at Brownsville 27-12 137 350 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 344 
Cumberlands (Ky.) 21-16 142 343 
Graceland University 19-15 122 339 

http://www.cstv.com/printable/schools/naia/sports/w-volley /stats/2006-2007 /vbteamstats.html ?fram... 4/5/2007 



Page 3 of 6 

California Baptist 32-8 132 337 
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 27-14 148 329 
Roberts Wesleyan 22-14 124 328 
Marian (Ind.) 19-13 115 327 
University of Mobile 31-7 131 321 
Bethel (Kan.) 25-8 124 318 
John Brown (Ark.) 21-20 153 312 
St. Francis (Ill.) 15-23 137 305 
Malone (Ohio) 22-20 153 304 
Albertson Idaho 35-4 128 301 

Team Total Aces per Game 

School Record G Aces Errors Att A/G 
Union (Tenn.) 27-10 133 416 308 3094 3.13 
Marian (Ind.) 19-13 115 327 323 2865 2.84 
Graceland University 19-15 122 339 433 3281 2.78 
Bethel (Tenn.) 15-22 146 396 328 1416 2.71 

Roberts Wesleyan 22-14 124 328 374 3343 2.65 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 428 532 4214 2.64 
Bethel (Kan.) 25-8 124 318 389 3314 2.56 
Simpson University (Calif.) 12-10 77 197 171 621 2.56 
Texas at Brownsville 27-12 137 350 368 3310 2.55 
California Baptist 32-8 132 337 376 2735 2.55 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 383 204 4160 2.54 
Jamestown College 24-7 116 289 237 3148 2.49 
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 20-15 121 297 410 3088 2.45 
University of Mobile 31-7 131 321 292 3250 2.45 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 375 305 4211 2.44 
Cumberlands (Ky.) 21-16 142 343 299 3430 2.42 
Columbia College 43-7 172 415 495 4669 2.41 
Carroll (Mont.) 22-10 106 253 219 1968 2.39 
Albertson (Idaho) 35-4 128 301 326 2.35 
Great Falls (Mont.) 21-8 97 221 235 2013 2.28 
Oklahoma City 26-8 119 271 260 2894 2.28 
Loyola New Orleans (La.) 22-11 117 266 282 3018 2.27 
Texas Wesleyan 20-10 102 230 235 2704 2.25 
Indiana Tech 28-9 129 290 260 2.25 
Faulkner (Ala. ) 20-26 158 355 361 3945 2.25 

Team Passing Percentage 

School Record G Pass Err Pass Att Pass% 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 132 3149 0.958 
McPherson (Kan.) 18-13 107 101 2386 0.958 
Bethel (Kan.) 25-8 124 115 2542 0.955 
Michigan-Dearborn 27-17 134 127 2712 0.953 
Walsh (Ohio) 35-3 136 125 2651 0.953 
Cornerstone University 39-9 162 160 3274 0.951 
Doane (Neb.) 26-9 122 124 2461 0.950 
Indiana Wesleyan 34-10 167 191 3783 0.950 
Texas at Brownsville 27-12 137 135 2632 0.949 
Iowa Wesleyan 10-22 104 130 2524 0.948 
Baker (Kan.) 20-20 137 166 3112 0.947 
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Friends University (Kan.) 10-20 114 152 2797 0.946 
Bellevue University 31-9 132 127 2234 0.943 
Columbia College 43-7 172 240 4140 0.942 
Judson 16-15 107 140 2368 0.941 
Kansas Wesleyan 20-12 108 132 2232 0.941 
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 27-14 148 186 3117 0.940 
Tiffin (Ohio) 35-10 150 158 2546 0.938 
Dordt 28-11 142 190 2948 0.936 

Team Total Digs 

School Record G Digs 
Trinity International (Ill.) 24-18 153 4046 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 3841 
Bethel (Tenn.) 15-22 146 3810 
Rio Grande (Ohio) 19-20 137 3722 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 3653 
Columbia College 43-7 172 3615 
King College (Tenn.) 30-12 145 3604 
University of Illinois at Springfield 21-23 152 3494 
Virginia lntermont 22-16 137 3424 
Dordt 28-11 142 3394 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 3348 
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 27-14 148 3313 
Cornerstone University 39-9 162 3290 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 3257 
Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 30-16 165 3250 
Texas at Brownsville 27-12 137 3230 
Cedarville (Ohio) 45-10 186 3206 
Indiana Wesleyan 34-10 167 3113 
Lubbock Christian (Texas) 19-21 146 3051 
Belhaven (Miss.) 25-11 130 3035 
Taylor University 31-13 159 3009 

Team Digs per Game 

School Record G Digs DIG 
Rio Grande (Ohio) 19-20 137 3722 27.17 
Trinity International (111.) 24-18 153 4046 26.44 
Bethel (Tenn.) 15-22 146 3810 26.1 
Judson 16-15 107 2778 25.96 
Notre Dame (Ohio) 15-18 114 2920 25.61 
Virginia lntermont 22-16 137 3424 24.99 
King College (Tenn.) 30-12 145 3604 24.86 
Bethany (Kan.) 10-16 97 2365 24.38 
Doane (Neb.) 26-9 122 2934 24.05 
Dordt 28-11 142 3394 23.9 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 3841 23.71 
Texas at Brownsville 27-12 137 3230 23.58 
Iowa Wesleyan 10-22 104 2450 23.56 
Belhaven (Miss.) 25-11 130 3035 23.35 
University of Illinois at Springfield 21-23 152 3494 22.99 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 3653 22.97 
Southern Nazarene (Okla.) 27-14 148 3313 22.39 
Jamestown College 24-7 116 2573 22.18 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 3348 21.74 
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Hannibal-LaGrange College 10-25 110 2381 21.65 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 3257 21.57 
Lindsey Wilson (Ky.) 20-15 121 2562 21.17 
Morningside (Iowa) 18-17 124 2613 21.07 
Columbia College 43-7 172 3615 21 .02 

Team Total Blocks per Game 

School Record G Solo Ast B Errors B/G 
Texas at Brownsville 27-12 137 462 778 61 6.21 
Union (Tenn.) 27-10 133 422 356 179 4.51 
Mills College (Calif.) 2-15 49 85 187 98 3.64 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 121 798 3.44 
Daemen (N.Y.) 14-19 115 189 384 184 3.31 
Cornerstone University 39-9 162 144 778 68 3.29 
Bethel (Tenn.) 15-22 146 135 680 538 3.25 
Bluefield College 10-24 126 327 148 128 3.18 
Madonna University 38-5 141 117 663 224 3.18 
Northwestern College 33-6 131 120 593 26 3.18 
McKendree (Ill.) 26-17 154 258 438 418 3.10 
Kansas Wesleyan 20-12 108 168 330 247 3.08 
Spring Arbor (Ind.) 22-15 129 180 432 43 3.07 
Evangel (Mo.) 21-14 127 177 407 76 3.00 
Mount Vernon Nazarene (Ohio) 31-18 172 250 523 2.97 
Simpson University (Calif.) 12-10 77 147 159 119 2.94 
Savannah College of Art and 
Design 26-13 139 169 475 89 2.92 
Cumberland (Tenn.) 12-21 116 143 389 622 2.91 
Albertson (Idaho) 35-4 128 65 609 75 2.89 
Carroll (Mont.) 22-10 106 83 440 182 2.86 
Jamestown College 24-7 116 138 377 30 2.81 
Virginia lntermont 22-16 137 201 368 136 2.81 
Menlo College 19-8 89 135 225 82 2.78 
Dickinson State (N.D.) 28-11 124 77 527 2.75 
Montana Tech 12-19 117 155 327 136 2.72 
Trinity International (111.) 24-18 153 208 413 2.71 
Bethel (Kan. ) 25-8 124 60 546 98 2.69 

Team Total Assists 

School Record G Assist 
Cedarville (Ohio) 45-10 186 2448 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 2266 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 2265 
Olivet Nazarene (Ill.) 30-16 165 2144 
Mount Vernon Nazarene (Ohio) 31-18 172 2120 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 2102 
Columbia College 43-7 172 2092 
Campbellsville (Ky.) 35-7 148 2052 
Cornerstone University 39-9 162 2030 
Walsh (Ohio) 35-3 136 2020 
Madonna University 38-5 141 1997 
Indiana Wesleyan 34-10 167 1986 
Taylor University 31-13 159 1976 
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California Baptist 32-8 132 1973 
Viterbo (Wis.) 30-15 159 1969 
Hastings (Neb.) 35-8 151 1951 
Park (Mo.) 27-11 147 1908 
Albertson (Idaho) 35-4 128 1897 
Bellevue University 31-9 132 1870 
Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 22-13 130 1852 
Tiffin (Ohio) 35-10 150 1841 
University of Illinois at Springfield 21-23 152 1817 
Northwestern College 33-6 131 1816 
Berry (Ga.) 35-9 150 1814 
Lubbock Christian (Texas) 19-21 146 1809 
Bryan (Tenn.) 27-12 145 1803 
John Brown (Ark.) 21-20 153 1800 

Team Total Assists per Game 

School Record G Assist Att Ast/G 
California Baptist 32-8 132 1973 14.95 
Walsh (Ohio) 35-3 136 2020 4959 14.85 
Albertson (Idaho) 35-4 128 1897 14.82 
Saint Mary (Neb.) 37-9 154 2266 14.71 

Biola (Calif.) 20-12 117 1689 3955 14.44 
Point Loma Nazarene (Calif.) 20-9 100 1429 14.29 
Azusa Pacific (Calif.) 22-13 130 1852 14.25 
Bellevue University 31-9 132 1870 4980 14.17 
Madonna University 38-5 141 1997 4682 14.16 
Great Falls (Mont.) 21-8 97 1360 2864 14.02 
Georgetown (Ky.) 34-15 162 2265 5913 13.98 
Campbellsville (Ky.) 35-7 148 2052 13.86 
Northwestern College 33-6 131 1816 1816 13.86 
Urbana (Ohio) 29-16 159 2102 5694 13.22 
Texas Wesleyan 20-10 102 1347 4251 13.21 
Southern Wesleyan 22-14 129 1698 4601 13.16 
Cedarville (Ohio) 45-10 186 2448 6067 13.16 
Vanguard (Calif.) 15-14 107 1402 4238 13.1 
Union (Tenn.) 27-10 133 1742 4446 13.1 
Graceland University 19-15 122 1589 4315 13.02 
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